

# PANCRACIO

ARTISAN CHOCOLATE

PRODUCT TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

CHOCOLATE SELECTION MILK  
CONTAINS: 2 MINI BOX 2X70G



## MINI BOX CARAMELIZED PISTACHIOS 70G.



**Caramelized pistachio covered with milk chocolate.**

**INGREDIENTS:**

Milk chocolate min. 42% cocoa (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, salt), caramelized pistachio min. 40% (pistachio, sugar); pistachio paste, cocoa powder, salt. May contain traces of: other nuts.

## MINI BOX CARAMELIZED HAZELNUTS 70G.



**Caramelized hazelnut covered with milk chocolate**

**INGREDIENTS:**

Milk chocolate min. 42% cocoa (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, salt); white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skim milk powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin), caramelized hazelnut min. 30% (hazelnut, sugar), cocoa powder, salt. May contain traces of: other nuts.

**PHYSICO-CHEMICAL PARAMETERS:**

- Humidity chocolate máx. 1%
- Water activity (aw) <0.4
- Minimum cocoa 42%
- Cocoa butter 100%

**PHYSICO-CHEMICAL PARAMETERS:**

- Humidity chocolate máx. 1%
- Water activity (aw) <0.4
- Minimum cocoa 42%
- Cocoa butter 100%

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>   |                      |
|--|----------------------|
| 2 servings per container   |                      |
| <b>Serving size</b>  | <b>1.06 oz (30g)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>  |                      |
| <b>Calories</b>  | <b>170</b>           |
| <small>% Daily Value*</small>  |                      |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 12g   | <b>15%</b>           |
| Saturated Fat 4g   | <b>20%</b>           |
| Trans Fat 0g   |                      |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg  | <b>3%</b>            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 25mg   | <b>1%</b>            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 11g  | <b>4%</b>            |
| Dietary Fiber 2g   | <b>7%</b>            |
| Total Sugars 8g  |                      |
| Includes 7g Added Sugars   | <b>14%</b>           |
| <b>Protein</b> 4g  |                      |
| Vit. D 0mg 0%  | Calcium 50mg 4%      |
| Iron 0,7mg 4%  | Potas. 160mg 3%      |
| <small>* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small> |                      |

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>   |                      |
|--|----------------------|
| 2 servings per container   |                      |
| <b>Serving size</b>  | <b>1.06 oz (30g)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>  |                      |
| <b>Calories</b>  | <b>180</b>           |
| <small>% Daily Value*</small>  |                      |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 14g   | <b>18%</b>           |
| Saturated Fat 6g   | <b>30%</b>           |
| Trans Fat 0g   |                      |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg   | <b>2%</b>            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 55mg   | <b>2%</b>            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 11g  | <b>4%</b>            |
| Dietary Fiber 1g   | <b>4%</b>            |
| Total Sugars 11g   |                      |
| Includes 9g Added Sugars   | <b>18%</b>           |
| <b>Protein</b> 3g  |                      |
| Vit. D 0mg 0%  | Calcium 50mg 4%      |
| Iron 0,50mg 3%   | Potas. 120mg 3%      |
| <small>* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small> |                      |

# PANCRACIO

ARTISAN CHOCOLATE

PRODUCT TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

## CHOCOLATE SELECTION MILK CONTAINS: 2 MINI BOX 2X70G

### ORGANOLEPTIC PARAMETERS:

- Appearance: Chocolate colour with a glossy finish
- Smell and taste: Characteristic of the product
- Consistency: Compact at room temperature

### MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS:

Salmonella spp: Absence in 25 g  
E. coli: Absence in 1 g  
Listeria: absence in 25g

### SHELF LIFE OF THE PRODUCT:

Shelf life is 18 months from the date of manufacture in unopened original packaging.

### CONDITIONS OF USE:

Ready-to-eat product.

### TARGET POPULATION / INTENDED USE:

Children over three years of age and adults with the exception of persons suffering from allergies to the foods listed under 'Allergens'.

### STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION CONDITIONS:

Store in a cool, dry place. Keep from sources of heat and/or direct sun exposure.

- Temperature: 16 - 20°C (60-68°F)
- Relative humidity: <60%

### PRODUCT QUALITY CONTROL:

The product is subjected to continuous internal controls verified by an external laboratory to guarantee the quality of the final product.

### LEGAL REQUIREMENTS:

The products manufactured by PANCRACIO CHOCOLATES comply with all applicable legislation in force, among which: Royal Decree 1055/2003, Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011, Regulation (EC) No 10/2011, Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006, Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005, Regulation (EC) No 852/2004. FSMA and 21 CRF 117

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT. SPECIFICATIONS ON ALLERGENS (Regulation 1169/2011)

| ALLERGEN                                      | IN PRODUCT | IN LINE  |
|---|------------|----------|
| CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN                     | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| CRUSTACEA AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| EGGS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                     | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| FISH AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                     | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                  | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| SOY AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                      | PRESENCE   | PRESENCE |
| MILK AND PRODUCTS THEREOF (including lactose) | PRESENCE   | PRESENCE |
| NUTS  | PRESENCE   | PRESENCE |
| CELERY AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                   | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| MUSTARD AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                  | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| SESAME SEEDS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF             | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| RESIDUAL SULPHITE > 10mg/kg                   | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| MOLLUSCS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                 | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |
| LUPINS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF                   | AUSENCE    | AUSENCE  |

(The product does NOT contain GMOs)

Application of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011, on the provision of food information to consumers, amending regulations (EC) No 1924/2006 and (EC) No 1925/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, and repealing Commission Directive 87/250/EEC, Council Directive 90/496/EEC, Commission Directive 1999/10/EC, Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, Commission Directives 2002/67/EC and 2008/5/EC, and Commission Regulation (EC) (EC) 608/2004.

| ENVASADO Y EMBALAJE      | MEDIDAS       | CODE           |
|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| Chocolate Selection MILK | GTIN-13 (EAN) | 8437009264751  |
| Master Box 6 units       | GTIN-14 (DUN) | 18437009264758 |

Revision No.: 02  
Date of update: 27/06/2023

‘ Revised by PCQI Lorena Jericó’

PANCRACIO CHOCOLATES S.A.

Av. Juan de la Cierva y Codorniu 12 · 46980 Paterna (Valencia) · Telf. 963 354 856 · pancracio.com · hola@pancracio.com · R.G.S.E.A.A 25.002784/V